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Preliminary Subdivision DEVELOPMENT
Plan Application DEPARTMENT

Development Services Customer Service Center | 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2493 | efax 919-996-1831
Litchford Satellite Office | £320 — 130 Litchford Road | Raleigh, NC 27601 |} 919-996-4200

When submitting plans, please check the appropriate review type and include the Plan Checklist document.

::('J"f'fi'ce‘ ._l.'I:s'é'On:ly:':".:.‘j"fg:r_ms'action# 6—?28?4_ : Pro;ect Coordmator [ (\(‘VNM‘ Team Leader 5—)—6@7@ !

:;RELIMINARY APPROVALS

M Subdivision * 1 conventional Subdivision [] compact Development (71 conservative Subdivision

*May require City Council approval if in a Metro Park Overlay or Historic Overiay District

If your project has been through the Due D:hgence process, provide the transaction #:

 GENERAL INFORMATION

Development Name Wlidcat Branch Subdivision

Proposed Use | ownhomes

Property Address(es) 5154 Gamer Road

Wake County Property Identification Number{s) for each parcel to which these guidelines will apply:

PiN Recorded Deed PIN Recorded Deed PIN Recorded Deed PIN Recorded Deed
1702 83 8607

What is your project type?
- [ single family EI Townhouse |:| Subdivision in a non-residential zoning district

[] other (describe):

Company Name Glenwood Homes, LLC Owner/Developer Name

Address P.O. Box 90427 Raleigh, NC 27675
Phone 919 846 2668 Email accounting@glenwoodhomes.com | Fax

C.ompany Name Dlehl_& Phillps, P.A. | - Contact Name Alan Keith, P.E.

Address 1500 Piney Plains Road Suite 200 Cary, NC 27518
Phone 319 467 9972 ‘ Email arkeith@bellsouth.net Fax919 467 5327
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DEVELOPMENT TYPE AND SITE DATE TABLE (Applicable to all developments)

ZONING INFORMATION

Zoning District(s) R-10

If more than one district, provide the acreage of each:

Overlay District? e [®] No

Inside City Limits? [MYes [ ]no

CUD (Conditional Use District) Case # 2-

COA (Certificate of Appropriateness) Case #

BOA ( Board of Adjustment) Case # A-

STORMWATER INFORMATION
Existing Impervious Surface 0 acres/sf Flood Hazard Area [ es ] no
Proposed tmpervious Surface 353,056 SF  acres/sf Neuse River Buffer Yes [CIne
Wetlands W ves Ono

If in a Flood Hazard Area, provide the following:

Alluvial Soils Fiood Study ; FEMA Map Panel #
NUMBER OF LOTS AND DENSITY

Total # of Townhouse Lots:  Detached Attached 181

Total # of Single Family Lots 0 Total # of All Lots 187

Overall Unit{s}/Acre Densities Per Zoning Districts 181 / 20.18 = 8.96

Total # of Open Space and/or Common Area Lots &

SIGNATURE BLOCK (Applicable to all developments)

In filing this plan as the property owner{s), l/we do hereby agree and firmly bind ourseives, my/our heirs, executors, administrators,
successors and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make all dedications as shown on this proposed
subdivision plan as approved by the City.

I hereby designate to serve as my agent regarding this application, to receive and respond to
administrative cornments, to resubmit pians on my behalf, and to represent me in any public meeting regarding this application.

i/we have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project is conformiag to all application requirements applicable with the proposed
development use.

Glehdoop PHomes  LLC
,@%/W madaee - lp%
Sighature ~ Date

Signature Date
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TOBE _
COMPLETED BY OFFICE USE ONLY
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS APPLICANT
YES N/A ND N/A
1. Appiicant must contact a Planner to determine if a Pre-Application

Conference is required prior to application submittal

2. Filing fee for plan review — payments may be made by cash, Visa,
Mastercard, or check made payable to the City of Raleigh {no fee for infill
recombination}

&

3. Preliminary Subdivision Plan Application must be completed and signed by

the property owner D
4. Applicant must complete and print page 1 and 2 of the Preliminary

Subdivision Plan Application to the plan cover sheet {not applicable for infill [
recombination)

5. 1 have referenced the Preliminary Subdivision Plan Checkiist, and by using

this as a guide, it will ensure that | receive a complete and thorough first

review by the City

6. Provide the following plan sheets:

a) Cover sheet, to include general notes, owner’'s name, contact's name,
phone number, mailing address, email address

O

b} Existing conditions sheet

¢} Proposed Subdivision Plan

d) Proposed Grading and Stormwater Plan

&) Proposed Utility Pian, including Fire

) Proposed Tree Conservation Plan

g} Proposed Landscaping

HiOgao

h) Transportation Plan

7. Ten (10} sets of proposed plans to engineering scale (17=20", 1"=100’, etc.)
and date of preparation. For re-submittals only, include all revision dates.

8. Plan size must be 18" x 24° or 24” x 36"

O EEREEEE

9. A vicinity map no smaller/less than 1”=500" and no farger than 1°=100¢’ to
the Inch, showing the position of the subdivision with its relation to
surrounding streets and properties, and oriented in the same direction as the
preliminary plan

B

10. Include sheet index and legend defining all symbols with true north
arrow, with north being at the top of the map

&l

11. Digital copy of only the plan and elevations — label the €D with the plan
name, case file number, and indicate how many times the plan has been
resubmitted for review

12. wake County School form, if dwelling units are proposed

13. Preliminary stormwater quantity and quality summary and calculations
package

Hid| &
]

14. For secondary tree conservation areas, include two (2) copies of the tree
cover report completed by a certified arborist, North Carolina licensed
landscape architect, or North Carolina registered forester

IS SN NN RIS Y R S N

B
1
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The Solid Waste Design Manual has been reviewed. Trash services will be by private

contract collection service.

NOTES:

ALL SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WHO ARE BLIND,
HAVE LOW VISION AND PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY DISABILITIES. PEDESTRIAN
EXISTING ROUTES ALTERNATE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING
CONSTRUCTION WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE PUBLIC
RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG), 2010 ADA
STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).

Y

b
1

AT

6‘1“30(’7
l.

3

L |

ugpua | ¥

Ll | =]

1€

/
VICINITY MAP
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INDEX OF DRAWINGS

COVER SHEET

1 EXISTING CONDITIONS PHASE 1

2 EXISTING CONDITIONS PHASE 2

3 SUBDIVISION PLAN PHASE 1

4 SUBDIVISION PLAN PHASE 2

5 LOT AND EASEMENT PLAN PHASE 1
6 LOT AND EASEMENT PLAN PHASE 2
7 UTILITY PLAN PHASE 1

8 UTILITY PLAN PHASE 2

9 GRADING PLAN PHASE 1

10 GRADING PLAN PHASE 2

11 STORM WATER PLAN PHASE 1

12 STORM WATER PLAN PHASE 2

13 LANDSCAPE PLAN PHASE 1

14 LANDSCAPE PLAN PHASE 2

15 TREE CONSERVATION PLAN PHASE 1
16 TREE CONSERVATION PLAN PHASE 2
17 SOLID WASTE PLAN PHASE 1

18 SOLID WASTE PLAN PHASE 2

19 OPEN LOT PLAN PHASE 1

20 OPEN LOT PLAN PHASE 2

21 DETAIL SHEET

@/5/(9

OWNER & DEVELOPER:
GLENWOOD HOMES, LLC
P.0. BOX 90427
RALEIGH, N.C. 27675
(919) 846-2668

PIN 0783 26 2982
PROPERTY ADDRESS:
3124 GARNER ROAD
RALEIGH, N.C.
INSIDE CITY LIMITS
ZONE: R-10
TOTAL AREA: 20.18 AC.

PLANS PREPARED BY:

DIEHL & PHILLIPS, P.A.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS - LIC. NO. C-0465
1500 PINEY PLAINS ROAD, SUITE 200

CARY, N.C. 27518

Total Area

Right of Way Area

Net Site Area

Amenity Area Required
Amenity Area Provided
Tree Cons Area Required
Tree Cons Area Provided
Total Number of Lots

Total Number Livable Units

Open Lots

Density

Parking Required
Parking Provided

Bike Parking Required
Bike Parking Provided
Length of Public Street
Public Water

Public Sewer

Phase Data

Phase 1
8.49 ac
1.31 ac
7.18 ac
0.72 ac
0.80 ac
0.72 ac
1.00 ac
65

60

1-60

5

7.07 u/ac
186

203

3

4

1,686 LF
1,673, LF
1,252 LF

Phase 2
11.59 ac
0.98 ac
10.61 ac
1.06 ac
1.33 ac
1.06 ac
0.79 ac
119
115
61-175
4

9.92 u/ac
357
340
6
6
1,874 LF
1,874 LF
2,187 LF

Total

20.08 ac
2.29 ac
17.79 ac
1.78 ac
2.13ac
1.78 ac
1.79 ac

184

175

9
8.71 u/ac
543
543
9
10
3,560 LF
3,547 LF
3,439 LF

Preliminary Subdivision B LI

Plan Application DEPARTMENT

Development Services Customer Service Center | 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 | efax 919-996-1831
Litchford Satellite Office | 8320 — 130 Litchford Road | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-4200 Q

When submitting plans, please check the appropriate review type and include the Plan Checklist document.

Office Use Only: Transaction # Project Coordinator Team Leader
PRELIMINARY APPROVALS
[®] subdivision * [J conventional Subdivision [C1 compact Development [C] conservative Subdivision

*May require City Council approval if in a Metro Park Overlay or Historic Overlay District

If your project has been through the Due Diligence process, provide the transaction #:

GENERAL INFORMATION

pevelopment Name Wildcat Branch Subdivision

Proposed Use TOwnhomes

Property Addressles) 3154 Garner Road

Wake County Property Identification Number(s) for each parcel to which these guidelines will apply:

PIN Recorded Deed PIN Recorded Deed PIN Recorded Deed PIN Recorded Deed
1702 83 8607

What is your project type?
[ single family [®] Townhouse [ subdivision in a non-residential zoning district

[[] other (describe):

OWNER/DEVELOPER INFORMATION

Company Name Glenwood Homes, LLC Owner/Developer Name
Address P.O. Box 90427 Raleigh, NC 27675
Phone Email Fax

CONSULTANT/CONTACT PERSON FOR PLANS

company Name Diehl & Phillps, P.A. [ Contact Name Alan Keith, P.E.

Address 1500 Piney Plains Road Suite 200 Cary, NC 27518

phone 919 467 9972 email arkeith@bellsouth.net rax919 467 5327

PAGE10F 3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 03.11.16



haynesd
Sticky Note


JOB NO.
General Notes ?
DESIGN
1. Boundary survey from B.L. Scott Land Surveying. ARK
o , , DRAWN
2. Siteis not located in the 100-year flood plain as shown on the Federal MAT
Emergency Management Agency Flood Insurance Rate Map No. 3720078800J CHECKED
effective date May 2, 2006. The property is located in Flood Zone X. ARK
. . : . SCALE
3. Wetland and Stream Buffer delineation by Sage Ecological Services, Inc. 1”7 = 50
- . FILE
4. Topography and Soils information from Wake County G.1.S. Wildcat
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Site Data CZ)
Owner and Developer: Glenwood Homes, LLC O
P.O. Box 90427 O
Raleigh, NC 27675 Z
-
Street Address 3124 Garner Road (inside City limits) C,Q
PIN 1702 26 2982 >U§
Area 20.08 acres
EXISTING CONDTIONS - PHASE 1 Area in Right of Way 2.29 acres GRAPHIC SCALE I
" - Net Site Area 17.79 acres 1
SCALE: 17 = 50 Zoning R-10 50 0 25 50 1(‘)0
Eusting Land Use  Woodland g S SR




JOB NO.
General Notes ?
DESIGN
1. Boundary survey from B.L. Scott Land Surveying. ARK
DRAWN
2. Site is not located in the 100-year flood plain as shown on the Federal MAT
Emergency Management Agency Flood Insurance Rate Map No. 3720078800J CHECKED
effective date May 2, 2006. The property is located in Flood Zone X. ARK
SCALE
/ 3. Wetland and Stream Buffer delineation by Sage Ecological Services, Inc. 17 = 50’
) FILE \y:
- . Wildcat
/’ / 4. Topography and Soils information from Wake County G.1.S. Bm‘ch dwg
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JOB NO.
TRANSPORTATION NOTES: RES B-p* i i ?
, * , % , 5_CIty 59’ 5 CITY 5' CITY 80’ PUBLIC R/W 5 CITY DESIEN
1. RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE CLEARED AND GRUBBED WITHIN 50 FEET OF ALL 14 VARIES 22" PUBLIC R/W VARIES 14 pATILITY = \ AT eI = ‘ ™ EALEMENT ARK
RESIDENTIAL OR RESIDENTIAL COLLECTOR STREET INTERSECTIONS, RIGHT OF WAY 5 CTy > e 5 PARKING " \ " PARKING 6 & o 5 Oy 14 31 B-B 14 14 52’ B-B 14’ DRAWN
SHALL BE CLEARED AND GRUBBED WITHIN 100 FEET OF ALL OTHER STREET e TR B 25 T w ] CuTLTY 2, & 5 5 13 13 25|, & 6 2 2, 6 6 _R5i.5 11 ‘ 15 il L5 25 6 & 2 MAT
INTERSECTIONS. w | EASE. | EASE. EASE. | EASE. | CHECKED
S S * 1.5 1.5 ° ARK
2. MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE FROM THE CURB LINE OF INTERSECTING STREETS %g %g l t G SCALE
SHALL BE AT LEAST 20 FEET FROM THE POINT OF TANGENCY AND NO %ﬁ %E 00 1”7 = 50
DRIVEWAYS OR PARKING SPACES SHALL ENCROACH ON THE MINIMUM CORNER 2. i ™ 1 GRADE > "
CLEARANCE. DRIVEWAY TURNOUTS ON THE CORNER LOTS WILL BE REQUIRED TO J Yy ) AN Xy, o Ly, e FILE Wildcat
BE A MINIMUM OF 20" FROM THE TERMINUS OF THE INTERSTION RADIUS AND = AN PRV Y s %, .S /e PYEYias 5 Branch.dwg
NO CLOSER THA 3.5° FROM AN ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE. A Nis = R 7 by, 2 Yy 2 Yy
3. NO SIGHT OBSTRUCTING, OR PARTIALLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, FOLIAGE,
BERM, SIGN, PARKED VEHICLE, OR OTHER OBJECT BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF GONGRETE BAND (3000 PS) PAVEMENT DESIGN
TWO (2) FEET AND EIGHT (8) FEET ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION (OR THE : » GENERAL
WIDE X 7 DEEP . PROPOSED SF 9.5A ”»
EDGE OF PAVEMENT IF NO CURB EXISTS) SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN A SIGHT * PARKING DIMENSION VARIES: PARALLEL &' CONCRETE BAND GENERAL PAVEMENT DESIGN WALKWAY TYPE SIDEWALK 3" S9.5B
TRIANGLE HEAD-IN 18', 60° ANGLE 20’ ’ PARKING ELANTING TIPE TREE/LAWN 3. |08
. — : CITY OF RALEIGH WALKWAY TYPE SIDEWALK TREE_SPACING 40" 0.C. AVG 8" ABC
4. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH GENERAL STANDARD DETAIL PLANTING TYPE TREE /LAWN ; igi'“ PARKING TYPE NONE
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. ALKWAY TYPE SIDEWALK REVISIONS | DATE: 811718 NOT TO SCALE TREE SPACING 40" 0.C. AVG CITY OF RALEIGH
PARKING TYPE PARALLEL ON 2 SIDES WITH CENTER TURN LANE
5.  WITHIN THE AREA OF A DEFINED SIGHT TRIANGLE, THERE SHALL BE NO SIGHT PLANTING TYPE TREE/LAWN NBIGHBORHOOD LOCAL STREET STANDARD DETAIL (RETROFIT ONLY)
OBSTRUCTING OR PARTLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, SIGN, FOLIAGE, BERMING TREE SPACING 40’ 0.C.AVG. PROPOSED 'ABG" COMPACTED (TWO — WAY) REVISIONS | 0ATE: 81116 NOT TO SCALE
OR PARKED VEHICLES BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF TWENTY—FOUR (24) INCHES PARKING TYPE  PARALLEL. HEAD—IN. ANGLE CONCRETE BAND T-10.11 AVENUE, 2 LANE, DIVIDED
AND EIGHT (8) FEET ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION OR THE NEAREST CROSS—SECTION - (RAISED MEDIAN)
TRAVELED WAY IF NO CURBING EXISTS. PAVEMENT DESIGN
CITY OF RALEIGH WHEN USING A CENTER TURN LANE, THE R/W DISTANCE WILL BE 76’ ..
STANDARD DETAIL T-10.15 AND THE BACK TO BACK CURB DISTANCE WILL BE 48' %
REVISIONS | DATE: 8/1/18 NOT TO SCALE 3”  SF9.5A . S
8“ ABC Slte Data g
o \
MULTIFAMILY STREET _ PR \\ \
B B o \ \m Yo\ \ \\ Owner and Developer: Glenwood Homes, LLC
ot T A\ PR P.0. Box 90427
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///// - /"55/5 /// \\\\ \ o \\ /\))/(%\/ \ \
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i == s - \ W \75 AN
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' ! P T T \ O\ N v \ Area in Right of Way 2.32 acres .
1 ' //////// e T R \ A\ Net Site Area 17.76 acres
/ / _o=mT T T \\\{’ W\ WY EXISTING STORM Zoning R-10 ' ! I@
/’ / P el LR SRR NN DRAINAGE INLET (TYP.) Existing Land Use  Woodland <
,,,,, S - —= s ~7 NN N \ (@»]
) ) [ T = e \ : N
| | | - == Pl \ Proposed Number of Units 175 (Two Phases) U) @) ~
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’/ ’/ / . %60% /// == e === \' DRAINAGE (TYP.) Proposed Density: 175 units / 20.08 ac = 8.71 units / ac @) 8 §
' ! _ P — o - PP .
_= _— :
/ / ' . S - -z e Allowable Density: 10 units per acre Z (o Iy
b i / \ \ ‘aYX Q?)O\ < P //";s/s -7 EXIST. SAN. \ \ Tree Con. Area Required (10%) 1.78 acres ] . QO [N
' i ! RN \ ?)XC) @P& 5X?\?’/// PPt ) /;;§ ///// e SEWER M.H. (TYP.) \ ) \ Tree Con. Area Provided 1.79 acres g = g
’/ / / \ \\ . \% \‘ﬁ \» I\N OCP\\, T =T T /// Amenity Area Required (10%) 1.78 acres PJ —1 C% —~
// /,’ ' X \\ \\ \\ - \;é D;,Q\ % \)\OOO B ==7 //;"//55 //// T - - Amenity Area Provided 2.13 acres 1 N 2
. \ . \*_ 60?\ S P / //// /// N ’J N o D
/ / / \ R \\\\\ X & RO oAy N\ T = Phase 1 e % o ]
SOUTH RALEIGH HOLDINGS #1, ’ ' VoA Q T _=FT e - o VL Phase 1 0
,/ LLC ,/ / \ \5\\ \\\\ \\ . ////////// e e NN \\ Lot Numbers 1-60, Open Space Lots 184-188 m % E ﬂ
’ . ' ' " \ - - == — — Y ;
/ };\é\l#i% ;22 564 1%%0 j / / \ g\\\ \\\\\ \ T et . SEE SHEET 4 &5 FOR \ AR g:emnb:;::eumts 0 (¢ bedroom) G CE“ IS
| BM 1990, PG 250 ; , I S RN == T T . BUILDING SETBACKS AR \ Number of Livable Units 60 N
/ ZONE: RX-=-3 / CRUZ, ADELINA NAVARRETE /’ / / \ \ \ ST o _ ;;/.? -7 /// | li__T__T__T__T__" N Number of Parking Spaces Required 60 x 3 + 60/10 =180 + 6 = 186 % q>)\u
, SE: MULTI FAMILY ! DR CUES LLC SR =TT ST T N 3 : : o ceccible) < .
’ | / - T — = o p—
| U | HERNANDEZ-ENRIQUEZ, ANGEL \ I = _ - o o . ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ . \ Number of Parking Spaces Provided 196 + 7 Handicap (1 Van accessible) = 203 U = Z
/ / PIN#: 1702 84 8065 /' | P‘grfj: 11974092 gé 8223 %) %;////, st e 7 gl [ [ [ [ I N\ Number of Bike Spaces Required 60/20=3 % Z ol
P — e s _ - 3 . . N
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1990, FC 1 /, | USE: MULTI FAMILY T =T P Sl \ sl | | | | | Length of Public Street 1,686 LF S B %
= P~ = ’//;/ - \ “lo! ! ! ! ! ! Public Water 1,673 LF —
USE: VACANT | =TT o ////*>< , , © | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | Public Sewer 1,252 LF PJ ) )
AMEM’ITY AREA \ /// == T T 15'x390° SIGHT in 260 200 | 200 | 20 | 26 %
\ » == T TRIANGLE \ ® : |
e 2,223 SQ. FT. 100=YEAR - /////// 7 7 //;/ \\ | L L i i R o
2 377-'33.5 'F BACK WATER TAPER TO /////// T e ' \ I \ o
T R I Ty 25 EXSTNG PAVEMENT S =27 = 7 kaiaTon, KeLLY | 5 VA Curve Data [
i ! N2 gw TT——a _—-=="| AMENITY AREA"[ // PIN#: 1702 93 2834 \ SEE SHEETS 5 & 6 FOR o NOTE: BUILDINGS MAY _ |
/ | / ‘4{‘1/,,/’/,4 | /// | | > 51528C.FT. |~ gg ;3?639 PGP 18%96 . ARRINGTON. KELLY LOT & EASEMENT DETAILS o CONTAIN 2 TO 6 UNITS \ v\ \ - } Curve # | Radius | Length | Chord Length | Delta
0o~ v G| A = F 2 = - ' . 5 \ -
L0 b / iy Uiyt [ ) 987y " =\ T ZONE: R-10 PIN#: 1702 93 3825 S R B A\ .\ - o1 130000 11845 | 11768 oy
= E%‘j T <\ T 25" SYOPE ESM'T USE: SINGLE FAMILY DB 15839, PG. 59 = 154530 SIGHT \ . \ . WY, - . . . .
e . _ \ e & 7 RESIDENTIAL \ BM 1946, PG 79 \ > X LSRN \ \ -
; < e ” o= - SE2g \ ZONE: R—10 . o TRIANGLE o e c2 800.00 | 194.17 193.70 13.91
] ; \ ¥ ;A/ 'F /1@31.5@7_\“ \5 -~ v USE: SINGLE FAMILY \ oy . : EXISTING PAVEMENT C3 300.00 | 54.74 54.66 10.45
A 1 gt i NI I// ! \/\5 E.DT 7\-.?_-- — - RES”\DENT\AL . TYPICAL LOT \ \ %\ STRIPING
J 8 ; 2 Ay N A / ,’ ! , , \F"ﬁ»-_ -~ </28F \ N A\ W C4 | 300.00 | 116.94 116.20 22.33
| T "T‘-—'\__-\. 58249 - PRO SCALE: NONE e L LA\
e oty : | ’ T 7\-_\ ~ = 38249037 PERTY LIN \ X c5 300.00 | 98.44 98.00 18.80
/ PLACEMENT £7 10 5 / | / ! i ) ﬁ-“\ﬁl‘sm:'ﬁ\\ - E > Uy \ ‘ 5 Ccé 41.00 | 64.42 57.99 90.02
oo oL = —_— PLACEMENT EASEMENT ‘ : : : :
/ @ | s S R / LT T"T\._ -~ 100—YEAR \
7 o+ oL . | \F , \ I\ c7 41.00 | 39.98 38.41 55.87
i " B e 'PHASE 1] | = 20 DRANACE AMENITY AREA ¥ \
m//,/;,, ',/ | H o 5 PH SE 1 | T EASEMENT AND | c8 30.00 | 24.54 23.86 46.87
/,;/f’?//;”//!’l T - , @ = o -1/ T ACCESS EASEMENT 4,621 SQ. FT. L 706.8 e ‘
7 ,ﬂfl/%//’% o | ——— 09,991 01" i co | 41.00 | 30.88 30.16 43.16
e — o~ 7 @ @ @ e I ] 7\"7\-:\‘_ - o % C10 | 150.00 | 123.78 120.30 47.28
===} &’ SIDE;V&A;L\KQ(};P;;\»L 2 - | - ‘ = e e RUC S ,’ 7 f\"‘\ . Ve Ry % C11 | 41.00 | 24.41 24.05 34.11
R ANCE F<y, P. i S — L0 o - | -- v . A N / y
A URENEN ' T / =R S ///// //////// : i o P
/ - ~ T HACKSAW TRAIL 4 — | /? / N @%
- < (MULTI FAMILY STREET) "~ ~ - P g C® / 7 WAL\
9 o : 00 - ; | O] / A\ 22
N so, e > \ | : T T , . | L1 | . ) A E)] {a
| ¢ )~~~ \ 8y L - — \FF O\ AN B [NOTE:
3654 SQUFT, s . ~ , : | , . B/ o / - X \ GARNER ROAD IS
,\ / N "’ = ;"' 7 N D - f “ l// I/I///I//// I/ /////A \\ \\\ = "A \ \ \ \
PHASE 2 S ' ' L a4 s T ‘ ——= P = PRIMARY STREET
A _ . i \ - L1 : R
V / i b / e T T _ Y \ \
’ i ' ' ] Oy e ‘ :IE\;\\M*OOT I T T ; =10’ RIGHT OF I <
v/ oor—1" ‘ / ~— , e LT e — T _ : \ \ Z.
294 T3 ] ~ - S SOEK rvm e - - B \ WAY DEDECATION U =
/ / . . — =] DUMPSTER — /[ N\ Tt e T T - —BIKE-PARKING € *E Z Z 3
V) , | FT. j : PAD — h \ + ; " E
¢ é/////, A \ ’ : T @ T k%A—#—OLJ(-L_L_ , ) I \ ?Ewgs SS%E@TRYFRONTAGE 166.3’ q:‘ O Q_/‘g
~ . : ; } e gy I WOPEN [ ITY REﬁ he REQUIRED BUILD-TO (70%) 116’ o~/ CT) J
v 7 A= =+ S ‘ [ ' s SQJFT. || - \ BUILD—TO FACADE PROVIDED UNITS 1-3 56’ — T
i 7 = \ / | _ CRATERLoGp 1 [ | [ e g onts sa-e0 sot |FRES B
T T { [AMENITY AREA | 3 / T O Sty -1 hyi 1 7 T / 6\ 1 \ %, TOTAL BUILD-TO 116" (70%) S~ %
! £~ \ * R (W T - —_—— - ! 1 o °
i, OPEN LOT f T \ L] 7h25sQFT. : e . R ——— - / \ \ \ - ‘ <: D Z.
N L SAUNE ~ — S , - ® L A U@ 4
T —T \ — \REBAR'! y e ’ \ = & // | f / \ EIP, o
— ! A - S o < TR o / \ //,////////A T o D %
-5 : \ \ - o = g AMENIT " F-= W / D
e =" 25" SLOPE ESM'T o > A [ B 7, (C7 =
/_W_»_#_M.»_ﬂ-w—*\ ) ’%\ s 2 7631S | O O 0 O 0 O | | | /'/ ///‘ - A m [Ea)
= 4 VT Qjﬁ/ \ AN —AFERAR — = —7 G ! ! / Z - —
oy ’ - e \ ) DI — 7 ,// ‘ ‘ s 97 FEE IN \EIU FOR PAVEMENT g é
A ;i \ o 8 : o WIDENING AND CURB & GUTTER
- % / B - _ - . \\ ‘\ 017)% --ﬁ71__ %M/{/f/ ////////} /
Sas _ /’ — = _ 11828 _ REBAR,, \‘ -—— 43509'08"W PRIVATE - SN ”’m Z
N Sl U S88'56'55"W \ N i DRAINAGE T i iy s /1 AMENITY AREA N2 W
< x /s FEE IN LIEU PAYMENT FOR NORTH CAROLINA STATE OF AR ; \\ EASEMENT ! | T o [ AMENITY AREA 1,104 SQ. FT. VY %
. y ol 31" B—B STREET, SIDEWALK, PIN#: 1702 81 2547 | \ \ % ‘ -~\j. L ' L L\NE o 7.0433Q. FT. \ VY 9\ \‘
o AND STREET TREES ZONE: O&}—1 \ ; _—mTERERL I N . RN
LT_ T , vg) WATERLINE. 208 P STREET USE: INSTITUTIONAL | \\\ \/\& / Ny 7//// / ROPER@/W STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA \
A 789 —  — ' S g 2NG N, 4 // // o) PIN#: 1702 93 8433 CN
| | N87°43'11"W "*;/‘34”E‘P 15'x390" SIGHT 1 7&/)4 \/\ ., ///'ﬂ' 2 DB 14300, PG. 2473 \ N TREE CONSERVATION AREA
| TRIANGLE \ | NN N\ L S ////» ZONE: 0&l—1 A
| | \ \‘ PRN 2 ——— A7 . USE: INSTITUTIONAL A
2 \‘ A \ N AMENITY AREA , , \ N
s | T\WS'X340' SIGHT \ N PRIVATE \ - 1,291 Q. FT. e ANGLE N\ AMENITY AREA
. Voo TRIANGLE he DRAINAGE \ 1ep — \ N
Impervious Surface Summary Vo ASEEN EASEMENT \\ Vel " \\
. ildi \ AN T \\“ﬁ%*\ h Ph Dat Lo
Total Site Area 20.08 acres 874,508 sq. ft. Vo R-10 Building Setbacks . — v L ~ dase Data —
Lo N 6353 /QR’ES?R N O\w P Notes [
. Lol . o — - R DOIES
Proposed Phase 1 Impervious 134,005 sq. ft. \ ‘\‘ From anary Street 10 feet 3/4" EIPS= = T cgy°22 12°W /\5 — Phase 1 Phase 2 Total . _ _ ) ) e ) p)
Proplosed Phaze 2 Impervious 214,178 sq. :t. \\ ;{ From Side Street 10 feet %0 O\ \\\\ Total Area 8.49 ac 11.59 ac 20.08 ac 1. é{laic;r;srg:ctlon and materials shall be in strict compliance with City of Raleigh E
Total Proposed Impervious 348,183 sq. ft. \l . . a T~ Right of Way Area 1.31ac 0.98 ac 2.29 ac 2. No lot shall have access to Garner Road. Gamer Road is Primary Street.
\\1‘ From Side Lot Line 0 or 6 feet @42 \\\\ Ng ite A v 7.1 10.61 17.7 3. Developer will be responsible for construction of streets. Developer and/or Home A
Percent Impervious 39.81% \ From Rear Lot Line 20 feet CEIN e et Site Area 18ac 0.61ac J9ac Owners Association will maintain streets until streets are taken over for !
’ | N Amenity Area Required 0.72 ac 1.06 ac 1.78 ac maintenance by City of Raleigh. 7.
\ Amenity Area Provided 0.80 ac 1.33 ac 2.13ac 4. Homeowners Association shall maintain all stormwater management devices. <
\ . . . 5. All water and sewer mains within Public Easements and Rights of Way shall be
Tree Cons Area Required 0.72 ac 1.06 ac 1.78 ac owned, operated, and maintained by the City of Raleigh. E
i Setback Encroachments* Tree Cons Area Provided 1.00 ac 0.79 ac 1.79 ac 6. All City of Raleigh Stormwater and Flood Hazard regulations shall be complied
\ . . . with.
The Solid Waste Design Manual has been reviewed. Trash services will be by private Total Number of Lots 65 119 184 7. Development will contract for private dumpster service for trash collection. %
contract collection service. Porches up to 9 feet Total Number Livable Units 60 115 175 8. There are no Cily of Raleigh Greenways on this site. =
Stoops up to 6 feet 1-60 61-175 —
NOTES: Balconies up to 6 feet 0 =,
. pen Lots 5 4 9 —
Chimney up to 4 feet Density 7.07 u/ac 9.92 u/ac 8.71 u/ac ‘%
ALL SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WHO ARE BLIND, Eaves and Overhangs up to 5 feet Parking Required 186 357 543 -
HAVE LOW VISION AND PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY DISABILITIES. PEDESTRIAN Bay Window up to 4 feet Parking Provided 203 340 543 wn
EXISTING ROUTES ALTERNATE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING Unenclosed Patios up to 4 feet side 8 feet rear SUBDIVISION PLAN - PHASE 1 B!ke Park!ng Requ-lred 3 6 9 GRAPHIC SCALE T
CONSTRUCTION WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE PUBLIC . Bike Parking Provided 4 6 10
Architectural Features up to 1.5 feet — ; . 3
RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG), 2010 ADA SCALE: 17 = 50 Length of Public Street 1,686 LF 1,874LF 3560LF g5 0 25 50 100
STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM *See UDO 1.5.4.D Public Water 1,673, LF 1,874 LF 3,547 LF ﬂﬁl
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD). I Public Sewer 1,252 LF 2,187 LF 3,439 LF 21
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A
NORTH CAROLINA STATE OF \ A\
PIN#: 1702 81 2547
ZONE: O&l-1 \
USE: INSTITUTIONAL

SEE SHEET 4 &5 FOR
BUILDING SETBACKS

BULDINGSETBACKS T \ \
WTTTTjﬁ\

o 2
A \
R I .

T \

58.5°, 63.5, OR 65.5

-
—
-

O
QZ:
—-- ~ SBE 5655 T =
/o "Q& FEE IN LIEU PAYMENT FOR NORTH CAROLINA STATE OF —
Sy 3 31" B—B STREET, SIDEWALK PIN#: 1702 81 2547 |
/g ; ’ ZONE: 0&1-1 | <C
\ 5= AND STREET TREES, :_0&) |
-- \ y = WATERLINE, 208 LF STREET USE: INSTITUTIONAL 4 @,
SEE SHEETS 5 & 6 FOR o NOTE: BUILDINGS MAY \ \ / | ' s e ! AP 19390 et \\ D
LOT & EASEMENT DETAILS CONTAIN 2 TO 6 UNITS \ \ //,// ! o ! d
) | [ \
/ ////////////// ! / S = \\ ‘\\ , ,
_ - e I j \ ‘
z \ \ 7 /// //////////////////////////////r L - AMENITY AREA - 153340' SiGHT g
e . ///// 4 //////////////////// ; , A {SEMED 11.2695Q. FT. | -
S S _ ‘ 2y, S _— .
TYPICAL LOT \ \ AMENITY AREA o 7//////////////// / 0 ot~ L
SCALE: NONE \ . 8,287 SQ. FT. //////// 3/t = = S0 12 P
OPEN LOT . L _yrd V|
Curve Data 7 153,307 sq. ft. PRIVATE , 215, P i
\ ', e T e——~_ DRAINAG E\ /// /\/ P /o8 7 - /*/ 7
Curve # | Radius | Length | Chord Length | Delta \ ;\ 33/, // o <Z( . S \QASEM ENT // /,\ P 3/4”E‘P;) P - /// P \3\
= | : - - \
ci 300.00 | 118.45 117.68 22.62 \ %\ X /, Pt TEET = Tr——— \\_.__,// ,\/ P / P /¢// ~
< : - . s \
C2 | 800.00 | 194.17 193.70 13.91 \ N / /' = te = \\ \/\/ P /¢ P /5/ A
C3 | 300.00 | 54.74 54.66 10.45 - /_————--""""_—- '/ I M= P e Z;// e TREE CONSERVATION AREA
C4 | 300.00 | 116.94 116.20 22.33 \ \ e - 6185 N\ ~ ’%@N 7 // 7 CLI\-'II
C5 | 300.00 | 98.44 98.00 18.80 N o T /. @4 P Nsaaz gy TS s e < 7 Phase Data wn
G AN - 7 Al - AMENITY AREA
/e oNE - — . PR D
C6 41.00 | 64.42 57.99 90.02 Sy O — P _

\ o %\ 36.32 e — s - /55/ - Phase 1 Phase 2 Total E
c7 41.00 | 39.98 38.41 55.87 \ = ) & £ - - ——-SS-GBO?W P Total Area 8.49 ac 11.59 ac 20.08 ac alP
cs 30.00 | 24.54 23.86 46.87 \ ' o 4829 N GLIY _ m e = 2 e S/4EP P //* e Right of Way Area 1.31ac 1.01 ac 2.32ac \
s 2100 | 3088 2016 2316 \ \ o “\‘(3/4”E\P N8I o5 gs—=N = = 7 Sa59'50°W T Net Site Area ) 7.18ac 10.61 ac 17.79 ac Z,

. . . . o 1’6@ == . e a5 P Amenity Area Required 0.72 ac 1.06 ac 1.78 ac <:
C10 | 150.00 | 123.78 120.30 47.28 \ ‘\/ SR N e e w s s s e T - Amenity Area Provided 0.80 ac 1.33 ac 2.13ac 3
EPK P T === — Tree Save Area Required 0.72 ac 1.06 ac 1.78 ac o
cit 41.00 24.41 24.05 S4.11 \ E\ _— /S*\ e —— T - Tree Save Area Provided 1.00 ac 0.79 ac 1.79 ac Z
. . . . . . P \ ,§/¢/§ - NORTH CAROLINA STATE OF Total Number of Lots 69 123 192 O
The Solid Waste Design Manual has been reviewed. Trash services will be by private \ . et O\ PIN#: 1702 81 2547 Total Number Livable Units 60 115 175 =
i i ' ZONE: O&l-1 . . 3p)
contract collection service. \ \ MTAYNP HOLE e ONE o8t Open Lots ; 60 21 175 . S
NOTES: \ (T7P) \ Density 7.54ufac  10.26 u/ac 9.11 u/ac —
E— \ \ \ Parking Required 186 357 543 ‘%
N \ Parking Provided 203 340 543
ALL SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WHO ARE BLIND, \ \ \ Bike Parking Required 3 6 9 c%
HAVE LOW VISION AND PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY DISABILITIES. PEDESTRIAN ' ' Bike Parking Provided 4 6 10 GRAPHIC SCALE
EXISTING ROUTES ALTERNATE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING \ \ \\\ SUBDIVISION PLAN - PHASE 2 Length of Public Street 1,686 LF 1,874 LF 3,560 LF e
CONSTRUCTION WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE PUBLIC \ \ \ SCALE- 17 = 50 :“E:{C :"a‘e' ?g;if: ;'51‘;‘7‘ ti 2'2;‘; t: 50 0 25 50 100 4
RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG), 2010 ADA \ \ ' Hblle sewer ’ ' ’ E::ﬁ
STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM \ X \\
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD). \ \ \ 21

NC RAILROAD COMPANY
PIN#: 1702 73 9497
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Notes . JOB NO.
_— ?
Site Data ¢ B} !
1. All construction and materials shall be in strict compliance with City of Raleigh o d Developer: Gl dH LLC VARIES B-B DESIGN
Standards, 'wner an leveloper: o (e)n\;loogoazr;es, * * ARK
\ / 2. No lot shall have access to Garner Road. Garner Road is Primary Street. Ralei :ch 27675 14 VARIES 22" PUBLIC R/W VARIES 14 DRATIN
N / 3. Developer will be responsible for construction of streets. Developer and/or Home & . PARKING | PARKING ,
/ Owners Association will maintain streets until streets are taken over for o 5_Ciry 2 6 6 , 11 11 : 6 6 2 5_CITY MAT
maintenance by City of Raleigh. :tl:;\'eet Addressl3722242(232r;:; Road (inside City limits) EAUSTE%A\TEYNT S/W SLANT le—2 5 25— SLANT S/W EAUSTE\HTEYNT CHECKED
4. Homeowners Association shall maintain all stormwater management devices. . | EASE. | EASE. EASE. | EASE. |u ARK
5. All water and sewer mains within Public Easements and Rights of Way shall be Area ~  20.08 acres Oc Sc
owned, operated, and maintained by the City of Raleigh. Area in Right of Way 2.32 acres Edw Ef SCALE
6. All City of Raleigh Stormwater and Flood Hazard regulations shall be complied Net Site Area 17.76 acres 63 53 1” = 50’
with. Zo_nlr_\g R-10 %% %5
7. Development will contract for private dumpster service for trash collection. Existing Land Use  Woodland 2 = CRADE = Wk FILE Wildcat
8. There are no City of Raleigh Greenways on this site. /14,4 POINT N ) Branch.dwg
Proposed Number of Units 175 (Two Phases) * 1/4" JFT 1/4" JFT L
Minimum Lot Size 4,000 sq. ft. \\!\P\I\ — ] 1/4" /FT L 4L N B — 2 7
Proposed Density: 175 units / 20.08 ac = 8.71 units / ac A - — /14,4*
/ Allowable Density: 10 units per acre > ] - .
! Tree Con. Area Required (10%) 1.78 acres
/ / Tree Con. Area Provided 1.79 acres gg:gggg gﬁﬁg"(’;&%t@%%
| ! Amenity Area Required (10%) 1.78 acres
| | Amenity Area Provided 2.13 acres 1” WIDE X 7" DEEP . PROPOSED SF 9.5A
,/ ’/ * PARKING DIMENSION VARIES: PARALLEL 8, CONCRETE BAND ROAD
| I HEAD-IN 18’, 60° ANGLE 20’
/ / Phase 2 o
h | Lot Numbers 61-175, Open Space Lots 189-192 — °%Qo
/’ ! Number of Units 115 (3 bedroom) CENERAL b ; S
! '/ z:;nb?:;:)cfeuvable Units 115 WALKWAY TYPE SIDEWALK Q
/ // Number of Parking Spaces Required 115 x 3+ 115/10 = 345 + 12 = 357 PLANTING TYPE TREE/LAWN
| ! Number of Parking Spaces Provided 329 + 11 Handicap (2 Van accessible) = 340 TREE SPACING 40" 0.C.AVG. PROPOSED "ABC" COMPACTED
! | Number of Bike Spaces Required 115/20=5.75 PARKING TYPE _ TO 100% PROCTOR
/ / Number of Bike Spaces Provided 6 PARALLEL, HEAD-IN, ANGLE CONCRETE BAND
/ / Length of Public Street 1,874 LF _CROSS—SECTION
Public Water 1,874 LF PAVEMENT DESIGN ..
,/ / Public Sewer 2,187 LF CITY OF RALEIGH 2
SOUTH RALEIGH PENTECOSTAL / | STANDARD DETAIL %
INCbg ”\#:1 ; 270}23074498 50 >° ,/ / Impervious Surface Summary REVISIONS | oATE 87118 NOT TOSCALE 3" SF9.5A >
’ ° | ,’ » e
BM 1988, PG 1441 / / Total Site Area 20.08 acres 874,508 sq. ft. 8" ABC
ZONE: RX—3 | QUEWHIFFLE , SOUTH RALEIGH HOLDINGS #1, MULTIFAMILY STREET
AMENITY AREA USE: MULTI FAMILY ! PRIOPERTIES LLC [ LLC Proposed Phase 1 Impervious 134,005 sq. ft.
/ PIN#: 1702 84 1164 / PIN#: 1702 83 4961 Proposed Phase 2 Impervious 214,178 sq. ft.
8,554 SQ. FT. ! DB 16621, PG. 1766 : DB 17172, PG. 495 Total Proposed Impervious 348,183 sq. ft. T-10.13
| BM_1949, PG 94 | BM 1985, PG 2221 .
! ZONE: RX-=3 | ZONE: RX-=-3 \ | Percent Impervious 39.81%
I USE: MULTI FAMILY i USE: MULTI FAMILY \ \ .
2 882"30 »” r’
! e
R — - / pie
/ / // \ \ / 3
ek \ \ ' PIN#: 1702 84 7080 / / \&
4 : ! 1
/ L \ ‘ BACK WATER \ / DB 17172, PG. 495 / / / U) ) ~
e \ S L 1 \ i BM 1990, PG 250 ] ! C e N
g 7 \ \ / ZONE: RX-3 | CRUZ, ADELINA NAVARRETE | / Q* O R
o ' USE: MULTI FAMILY ! HERNANDEZ-ENRIQUEZ, ANGEL , CUESLLC Z N S
< PIN#: 1702 84 8065 ! | PIN#: 1702 93 0923 | U 9 %
/ ‘ DB 13293, PG. 641 / BM 1949, PG 94 ]H 5 <
GE) BM 1990, PG 1223 ! PR - — —~
’ /
LAA) B hn H/{//'I ZONE: R—10 / \ USE: MULTI FAMILY // B : CD\ (@)
N | o | g s
/ ~ ’ \ /// //////// & ~ <
= AMENITY AREA T eEmT e Hy o
o — -z B
C e 3718 2,2?3 SQ. FT. \ 100=YEAR - //////// - /////// Z E £
~ @ ] e = = —— 5 ! BACK WATER TAPER TO T o ; e s R
! e T‘Tr@' LD | EXISTING PAVEMENT § _ ==~ _ P O~ N
T® 1] T - — AN ARERT AN
C ! | / \O\Sé\//v /,,/ /// - . ——==""| AMENITY AREA" e P ZEnlS
. : — - | 10 / | 7"'"’// ‘ 340 SGAT Lt stssa T |7 . -
_C ” — - 4 L7 A > .t - 53 . B P C‘I
] —— - HACKsAW 7 S S W ”//;,}//‘« \ / _TRTANGLE - = e O Z
- —~ 19+00 MO e VARA T ‘ Z s - = al®
H [ ] - . uLm FAM'”WEET)\H\\ T L ~ _ . E o >
C ,, (Y re—.._J8t00  ~ —+— _ __ STOP SIGN =R~
9 . - | | S — <
)
E z
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D=P

SUBDIVISION
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA
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JOB NO.
Notes CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD UTILITY NOTES: ?
1. All construction and materials shall be in strict compliance with City of Raleigh 1. ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, D;S/g%
— Standards. DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: COR PUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT EDITION).
T 2. No lot shall have access to Garner Road. 2. UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS: DRAWN
3. Deve|oper W||| be responsib|e for construcﬁon of streets. Deve|oper and/or Home . A DISTANCE OF 100" SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER & ANY PRIVATE OR PUBLIC WATER MAT
Owners Association will maintain strests until streets are taken over for SUPPLY SOURCES SUCH AS AN IMPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER. IF
maintenance by City of Raleigh. D & INEALLED ooy WAL eI ToATIONG. HONEIER, THE N SeeamaTin siaLL e | ARk
4. Homeowners Assomahqn sh_all_mamta'ln all stormwater ma_nagement devices. BE LESS THAN 25’' FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR 50°' FROM A PUBLIC WELL . ARK
5. All water and sewer mains within Public Easements and Rights of Way shall be «  WHEN INSTALLING WATER &OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITIES SHALL BE || °“/LF )
owned, operated, and maintained by the City of Raleigh. , 10", IF THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE VARIATIONALLOWEDIS| 77 = 50
6. All City of Raleigh Stormwater and Flood Hazard regulations shall be complied THE WATER MAIN IN A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN AT LEAST 18" ABOVE [ 7,7 .
with. THE TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES DIRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE Wildcat
7. Development will contract for private dumpster service for trash collection. MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER. Branch.dwg
8. There are no City of Raleigh Greenways on this site. e WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTIME A SANITARY SEWER PASSES OVER A
WATERMAIN, DIP MATERIALS OR STEEL ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10’ ON EACH SIDE OF CROSSING MUST BE
SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS.

e MAINTAIN 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS; MAINTAIN 24"
MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE
SEPARATIONS CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE HAVING 6" MIN.

CLEARANCE (PER COR PUD DETAILS W-41 & S-49).
ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILITIES WITH 18" MIN. VERTICAL

SEPARATION REQUIRED.
ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN &/OR PROFILE BY

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTING RESIDENCES & BUSINESSES
THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24

P 3
‘ ‘ . ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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— =—23 C.O.R. UTILITY =
COR. AN CLEANOUT AT aleR EACH CONNECTION TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE. 5
SEWER ESM'T R/W OR EASEMENT i FIRE HYDRANT R~ 9 2
LINE (TYP.) H 7. INSTALL 4" PVC* SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LINE & | =
. o { Lj‘: cdr Tomimy SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET MAXIMUM &
4’ EASEMENT
I R/W N I O - _Lorjw 8. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING 80 PS|; BACKWATER VALVES ARE
D A S — W WATERMATY REQUIRED ON ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0 ABOVE THE NEXT
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SAN. SEWER FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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APPROVED BY THE CORPUD FOG PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT TIM Ne)
BEASLEY AT (919) 250-7825 OR TIMOTHY.BEASLEY@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION. S
N7
CROSS-SCONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE REQUIRED BASED ON DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS @) .
LISTED IN APPENDIX-B OR THE OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS IN NORTH CAROLINA. THESE GUIDELINES . N
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JOB NO.
. - __ - - - . o Notes CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD UTILITY NOTES: ?
—| ( } ‘ ( UTILITIES LEGEND :
DESIGN
| | ' | | | | 1. All construction and materials shall be in strict compliance with City of Raleigh 1. ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, | © /5
| | ' | | | | n—uw—o  PROPOSED WATERLINE Standards. DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: COR PUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT EDITION).
‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 2. No lot shall have access to Garner Road. 2. UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS: DRAWN
| | I | | | | -_— — EX‘ST‘NG WATERUNE 3. Deve|oper will be responsib|e for construction of streets. Deve|oper and/or Home . A DISTANCE OF 100" SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER & ANY PRIVATE OR PUBLIC WATER MAT
| @ | ' | | | | Owners Association will maintain streets until streets are taken over for SUPPLY SOURCES SUCH AS AN IMPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER. IF
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ »< PROPOSED GATE VALVE maintenance by City of Raleigh. ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPARATION CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, FERROUS SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE | CHECKED
! ! SAN. |SEWER ! ! ! ! o EXISTING GATE VALVE 4. Homeowners Association shall maintain all stormwater management devices. SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT | ARK
ALTERNATE. C.0 ! ! SERVICE (TYP) ! WATER | METER | 5. All water and e within Public E ts and Riahts of Wav shall b BE LESS THAN 25' FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR 50’ FROM A PUBLIC WELL. “CALE
L GCATION AT ESM'T ' « REDUCER : Wadera” se(;"’er ’;’a'”s_ wit '”d b“ 'h° gse”}eg SI' ‘i‘”h 'ghts ot ¥vay shall be ¢ WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITIES SHALL BE - ,
M - . L _ _ L | 5 z‘n”‘c‘?t ' ofp;ra;te_ r\asq ma'”ta'”e 4 |¥|t Z H"V ° 4 a e'% " hall b lied 10'. IF THIS SEPARATION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE VARIATIONALLOWEDIS|] 7 = 50
b . O ale ormwater an [o]e] azard re ations sha e complie ”
L opd BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY WITH GATE VALVE, Il City ig Wi z gulati pli THE WATER MAIN IN A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN AT LEAST 18" ABOVE 7,7 .
C.OR. SAN. CLEANOUT AT I EasEmEnT with. _ _ _ _ THE TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES DIRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE Wildcat
SEWER ESM'T R/W OR EASEMENT FIRE HYDRANT ® SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 7. Development will contract for private dumpster service for trash collection. MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER. Branch.dwg
\ LINE (TYP.) SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 8. There are no City of Raleigh Greenways on this site. ¢ WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTIME A SANITARY SEWER PASSES OVER A
\ N 4 — C.QR. |UTILITY o WATERMAIN, DIP MATERIALS OR STEEL ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10' ON EACH SIDE OF CROSSING MUST BE
. . |EASEMENT o—— WATER SERVICE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS.
\ g -- oot — - R/W - TER AR R/W P-5 e MAINTAIN 18" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAIN & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS; MAINTAIN 24"
. ’ e e R — E——— YARD INLET & STORM DRAIN PIPE MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE
) / - — — — SEPARATIONS CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP MATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE HAVING 6 MIN.
\ J ® S—— T EXISTING GRADE CLEARANCE (PER COR PUD DETAILS W-41 & S-49).
N / SAN SEW—--—--— R/W ---—-—--—--—=®rmn__ T = e ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILITIES WITH 18" MIN. VERTICAL
\ ! TYPICAL SEWER SERVICE TYPICAL WATER EASEMENT — cremmonmEe_
. PROPOSED GRADE
' ,/ 3. ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN &/OR PROFILE BY
X /’ SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
!’ /
\ / f | 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE TO EXISTING RESIDENCES & BUSINESSES
\ / , I | | THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24
K | | , , HOUR ADVANCE NOTICE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT
\ // / / / / 5. 3.0’ MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER FORCEMAINS. 4.0’ MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON
/ / / ; ) ALL REUSE MAINS.
\ , '
’ ! : / / 6. INSTALL %" COPPER* WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A 2'X2" WATERLINE EASEMENT
/ f | i ! IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE APPLICANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR [ ¢;
// , ’ | f EACH CONNECTION TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE. z
! ! | | %l
\ K / | ' , 7. INSTALL 4" PVC* SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS LOCATED AT ROW OR EASEMENT LINE & | >
/ SOUTH RALEIGH PENTECOSTAL ’, ’, / / SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET MAXIMUM &
/’ INC, PIN#: 1702 74 8056 | / / ’ 8. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING 80 PSI; BACKWATER VALVES ARE
\ ) DB 17172, PG. 495 ! ; / — REQUIRED ON ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0' ABOVE THE NEXT
BM 1988, PG 1441 / o / | | ) UPSTREAM MANHOLE.
ZONE: RX-3 , UEWHIFFLE SOUTH RALEIGH HOLDINGS #1, ’
—_— 582333, £ USE: MULTI FAMILY ) PROPERTIES LLC ! LLC / / | 9. ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM NCDWQ, USAGE &/OR FEMA .
720552,- —-—— / PIN#: 1702 84 1164 / PIN#: 1702 83 4961 / / ' FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
= | DB 16621, PG. 1766 | DB 17172. PG. 495
’ BM 1949, PG 94 ! BM 1985 PG 2991 ' : / 10. NCDOT ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILITY WORK (INCLUDING MAIN EXTENSIONS &/OR
| ZONE: RX-3 / ZONE: RX—3 \ \ | j / SERVICE TAPS) WITHIN STATE ROW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. .
‘ ' Y& MULTE FAMILY " USE: MULTI FAMILY \ | / ! / 11. GREASE INTERCEPTOR / OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING CALCULATIONS & INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
582“ o / / I ' ’y . LO
;‘\ ~ 20923009 ! / \ \ | | APPROVED BY THE CORPUD FOG PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT TIM Ne
7 ! Tooe o~ .( —_— | j BLOW_OFF \ \ , | / BEASLEY AT (919) 250-7825 OR TIMOTHY.BEASLEY@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR MORE INFORMATION. g
O . . 740;24') —\_- é — | I ! L
\ i - B = — / EXIST. M.H. (TYP.) ASSEMBLY (TYP.) \ / SOUTH RALEIGH HOLDINGS #1, / / CROSS-SCONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE REQUIRED BASED ON DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS @) al
\ ; .- \ S 3 aEp ./.\‘\ - ' 100—YEAR \ : LLC ' , LISTED IN APPENDIX-B OR THE OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS IN NORTH CAROLINA. THESE GUIDELINES . I~
\ -/ ,x< \ - (@5,)—-?: - i BACK WATER \ \ | PIN#: 1702 84 7080 | | ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET AMERICAN SOCIETY OF SANITARY ENGINEERING (ASSE) O 8 o))
e \ : Ll ) N- —_— \ , DB 17172, PG. 495 / STANDARDS OR BE ON THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORINA APPROVAL LIST. THE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND Z &
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JOB NO.
, . s PHASE 1 Planting Notes ?
L VARIABLE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER . Wildcat Branch Subdivision -
STEEL POST i i TOTAL STREET TREES 1. Landscaping location, number, sizes, and species shown may be modified for Di,g;i
- - PLASTIC OR GARNER RD. 7 EA. construction plans. Final plans shall comply with City of Raleigh Unified
WARNING SIGN / WIRE TIES QUAN | KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CALIPER HEIGHT SPREAD ROOT HACKSAW  TRAIL 66 EA. Development Ordinance. . . DRAWN
R TREES CRATER LOOP 7 EA. 2. Tree selection shall be at the time of planting. A . A MAT
WOVEN WIRE FABRIC 7 RALEIGH PINES DR. 11 EA. 3. Trees shall be 3-inch minimum caliper, 10-foot minimum height at installation. DO NOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR CUT ONLY CHECKED
WARNING SIGN @ TREE PROTECTION AREA § 4. Shrub selection shall include hollies, cotoneaster, viburnum, and euonymus. DEAD OR UNHEALTHY BRANCHES ARK
o NS STRENGTH VNE WiRee DO NOT ENTER MIN. 12-1/2 GA. CBF Carpinus betulus 'Fastigiata’ Pyramidal European Hornbeam 3" Cal. 10' Ht. S LAND TREES SUYI 4 PROVIDE STAKING IF SPECIFIED. IF STAKING IS SCALE
o o POLY BARRICADE FABRIC (TYPICAL) & @ % EERMEDIATE NS Nyssa sylvatica'NSUHH' PP22951 Green Gable™ Tupelo 3" Cal. 10' Ht. TACKSAW TRAIL 18 EA PROVIDED, PROTECT TREE WITH BROAD STRAP OR 1”7 = 50°
+ ™ % | 4 % PC Pistacia chinensis Chinese Pistache 3" Cal. 10" Ht. CRATER LOOP 4 EA FLEXIBLE TUBING. ALLOW FLEXIBILITY IN STRAPS =
GRADE QN Quercus nuttalli Nuttall Oak 3" Cal. 10" Ht. RALEIGH PINES DR 0 EA. TO DEVELOP TRUNK TAPER. PROVIDE TURN Wildcat
I gg @i%m m?@gg %g%gg QP Quercus phellos Willow Oak 3" Cal. 10" Ht. : : BUCKLE AND WARNING FLAGS. REMOVE ALL Branch.dwg
1 B Sl SEEREEEEEEEE T =EEEEE o Kimsteusiolitehicgcl | oy LT K600 il e o 8. thidy 2 STAKING AND ACCESSORIES WITHIN ONE YEAR
. = | |[[1] = Qs Quercus shumardii Shumardii Oak 3" Cal. 10" Ht. FROM PLANTING.
° NS i TDM Taxodium distichum 'Mickelson' Shawnee Brave Bald™ Cypress 3" Cal. 10" Ht.
™ P ORANGE, UV RESISTANT THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE,
. i 8 SRS R e 1| ) @ @ % Q@ O % R BELOW GRADE. REMOVE EXCESS S0IL TO EXPOSE
" " THE ROOT FLARE AT GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET
SIDE VIEW _FRONT VIEW. PLUMB
PROVIDE WARNING TRANSPORTATION NOTES: MULCH DEPTH 3". KEEP MULCH 3" FROM ROOT
LANGUAGE IN BOTH FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM
/E\V;Gsli-:gvv/:‘ND SPANISH,
1. RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE CLEARED AND GRUBBED WITHIN 50 FEET OF ALL
HIGH QUALITY SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED
NOTE: FOR TREE PROTECTION ONLY qb 40" '/ ﬂb RESIDENTIAL OR RESIDENTIAL COLLECTOR STREET INTERSECTIONS, RIGHT OF WAY Q
< ¥ SHALL BE CLEARED AND GRUBBED WITHIN 100 FEET OF ALL OTHER STREET WATER SAUCER, IF SPECIFIED, SHALL RISE NO
NOTES: & TREE PROTECTION AREA INTERSECTIONS. MORE THAN 3" ABOVE GRADE.
1. TREE PROTECTION FENCING MUST BE INSTALLED AT A MINIMUM RADIUS OF THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE =
UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY URBAN FORESTRY STAFF. = 0 oTEGE © SHALL BE AT LEAST 20 FEET FROM THE POINT OF TANGENCY AND NO DISCARD FROM HOLE. ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP '
. T TECT T FT TRUCTION WHEN APPLICABLE. » ZONA DE PROTECCION . 5
i. QTGPNRSOVSESAL‘CAPQE PCECOEDECA‘TOZOPEA\A//SEumu\SNTEiE\/AT?%v&[éEAAESR\GEO:TS S:CCH END OF LINEAR TREE PROTECTION AND 50’ > DRIVEWAYS OR PARKING SPACES SHALL ENCROACH ON THE MINIMUM CORNER MUST BE REMOVED FROM SIDES OF ROOT BALL. %
ON CENTER FOR THE REMAINDER aﬁ; PARA ARBOLES - NO ENTRE CLEARANCE. DRIVEWAY TURNOQOUTS ON THE CORNER LOTS WILL BE REQUIRED TO ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON %
5 FOR TREE PROTECTION AREAS LESS THAN 200’ IN PERIMETER, PROVIDE NO LESS THAN ONE SIGN PER PROTECTED AREA. = ) N
& ATIACH SIGNS SECURELY T FENGE POSTS AND FABRIC. * BE A M\N\MU?A OF 20" FROM THE TERMH\%US OF T?E( INTERSTION RADIUS AND COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BY THE g
7. ADDITIONAL SIGNS MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF RALEIGH BASED ON ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS. NO CLOSER THA 3.5° FROM AN ADJACENT PROPER LINE.
8. SIGNS ARE TO BE MADE OF DURABLE, WEATHERPROOF MATERIAL WITH LETTERS A MINIMUM OF 3” HIGH, CLEARLY LEGIBLE w E E E E ROOT BALL ONLY
AND SPACED AS SHOWN. 3X
3. NO SIGHT OBSTRUCTING, OR PARTIALLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, FOLIAGE, ROOTBALL DIAMETER
CITY OF RALEIGH BERM, SIGN, PARKED VEHICLE, OR OTHER OBJECT BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF
STANDARD DETAIL TWO (2) FEET AND EIGHT (8) FEET ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION (OR THE .
REVISIONS _|oATe 1718 NOT TO SCALE CONTACT INFORMATION: %%NGOLFE PAVEMENT IF NO CURS EXISTS) SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN A SIGHT CONTACT INFORMATION:
o A S, R eReATON AND ' _ CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL
RO IR URBAN FORESTER: 4. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH = $E§ggg%if§gmfgg\’>” URBAN FORESTER: .
TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. //////// _ bt va m %
TPP-01 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV =7 T : _ 2
- 5. WITHIN THE AREA OF A DEFINED SIGHT TRIANGLE, THERE SHALL BE NO SIGHT == T NOTES: =
OBSTRUCTING OR PARTLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, SIGN, FOLIAGE, BERMING == — //// \ % W 1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR U) O ~
== — - \
OR PARKED VEHICLES BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF TWENTY—FOUR (24) INCHES = L A EXISTING STORM ’?DDOES(IQTUICEED[F’{imﬁg(éiSVw'-F'-RFg—G"F‘ENG PITS. ook
AND EIGHT (8) FEET ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION OR THE NEAREST = - \ DRAINAGE INLET ( ) Q" S X
== s _ -7 AN 2. ADHERE TO STANDARDS IN THE CITY TREE Z (9 I
TRAVELED WAY IF NO CURBING EXISTS. L == e - \ DN
P - MANUAL. OIS
| | /' =T o N EXISTING STC 3. STREET TREES MUST BE 3" CALIPER AT o) = F
R =T S S DRAINAGE (T~ INSTALLATION WITH A 5' MINIMUM FIRST —H A
! . oz - CITY OF RALEIGH =)
' " \ > =T " BRANCH HEIGHT. RS
| / R ?)O\ < - /4//7 55//// EXIST. SAN. 4. PLANTING SEASON OCTOBER - APRIL. STANDARD DETAIL )—] ) < )
| ! N %\66 ? P;q %XQ{EE/// == §/<=‘<‘///// L SEWER M.H. (TYP.) 5. ATREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED. REVISIONS _[DaTE: 8/118 NOT TO SCALE | % a7 °
| j R Y R ALE TN Q o T T T 6. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES M 2o
! , \ Vo & ‘@ R Q XLI ® VT T S o ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA TREE PLANTING DETAIL Z o5
/ ' N \v ¥ A O@Y\O,// == T T /,,/ IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE. = .S 10
| | e B e ZER
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JOB NO.
. . m PHASE 2 Planting Notes ?
Wildcat Branch Subdivision RWBLE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER .
VAI
TOTAL STREET TREES 1. Landscaping location, number, sizes, and species shown may be modified for F g D;SIS%
HACKSAW TRAIL 53 EA. construction plans. Final plans shall comply with City of Raleigh Unified STEEL POST
QUAN | KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CALIPER HEIGHT SPREAD ROOT SPLINE CIRCLE 55 EA. Development Ordinance. — PLASTIC OR DRAWN
TREES PRIVATE STREET 14 EA. 2. Tree selection shall be at the time of planting. ‘ . _ WARNING SIGN / WIRE TIES MAT
3. Trees shall lqe 3-inch minimum cgllper, 10-foot minimum height at installation. I I /y I I DO NOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR CUT ONLY CHECKED
4. Shrub selection shall include hollies, cotoneaster, viburnum, and euonymus. WSV\;Z’L‘NW(‘;RESKZ:BR‘C IREE PROTECTION AREA DEAD OR UNHEALTHY BRANCHES ARK
CBF Carpinus betulus 'Fastigiata' Pyramidal European Hornbeam 3" Cal. 10" Ht. ‘HSALCAKQADW TTEAE‘ES 16 EA ORANGE, UV RESISTANT MIN. 10 G/ @ DO NOT ENTER § PROVIDE STAKING IF SPECIFIED. IF STAKING IS SCALE
NS Nyssa sylvatica 'NSUHH' PP22951 Green Gable™ Tupelo 3" Cal. 10" Ht. SPLINE CIRCLE 1 EA HIGH — TENSLLE SF;RB%T(HWCAL) LINE WIRES MIN. 12-1/2 OA. PROVIDED, PROTECT TREE WITH BROAD STRAP OR 17 = 50’
PC Pistacia chinensis Chinese Pistache 3" Cal. 10" Ht. y . i ——T— WIRES FLEXIBLE TUBING. ALLOW FLEXIBILITY IN STRAPS
QN Quercus nuttallii Nuttall Oak 3" Cal. 10" Ht. PARKING  AREA 6 EA. TRANSPORTATION NOTES. TO DEVELOP TRUNK TAPER. PROVIDE TURN FILE Wildeat
QP Quercus phellos Willow Oak 3" Cal. 10" Ht. @g% é& %@% GRADE BUCKLE AND WARNING FLAGS. REMOVE ALL Branch.dwg
QRP Quercus robur x bicolor 'Long' PP 12,673 Regal Prince® Oak 3" Cal. 10" Ht. 1 RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE CLEARED AND GRUBBED WITHIN 50 FEET OF ALL 0020002 X ?Y% 2 7/ STAKING AND ACCESSORIES WITHIN ONE YEAR
Qs Quercus shumardii Shumardii Oak 3" Cal. 10' Ht. RESIDENTIAL OR RESIDENTIAL COLLECTOR STREET INTERSECTIONS. RIGHT OF WAY ﬁMHEMHEMH EHEIEEEEEEEETEIEIEIE FROM PLANTING.
fl [T OV ' ™ " ] ! =
TDM Taxodium distichum 'Mickelson Shawnee Brave Bald™ Cypress 3" Cal. 10" Ht. SHALL BE CLEARED AND GRUBBED WITHIN 100 FEET OF ALL OTHER STREET B M THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE
INTERSECTIONS. if HIGH ~ TENSILE. STRENGTH = NO HIGHER THAN 2" ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER
m POLY BARRICADE FABRIC (TYPICAL) Il BELOW GRADE. REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO EXPOSE
2 MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE FROM THE CURB LINE OF INTERSECTING STREETS i 5 THE ROOT FLARE AT GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET
SHALL BE AT LEAST 20 FEET FROM THE POINT OF TANGENCY AND NO FRONT VIEW PLUMB
) / DRIVEWAYS OR PARKING SPACES SHALL ENCROACH ON THE MINIMUM CORNER SIDE VIEW RV VIEW MULCH DEPTH 3". KEEP MULCH 3" FROM ROOT
\ J/ CLEARANCE. DRIVEWAY TURNOUTS ON THE CORNER LOTS WILL BE REQUIRED TO E— PROVIDE WARNING FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM
, . LANGUAGE IN BOTH
, / BE A MINIMUM OF 20 FROM THE TERMINUS OF THE INTERSTION RADIUS AND ENGLISH AND SPANISH
\\ /’ NO CLOSER THA 3.5 FROM AN ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE. AS SHOWN HIGH QUALITY SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED
' , NOTE: FOR TREE PROTECTION ONLY L 40" l
\ / 3. NO SIGHT OBSTRUCTING, OR PARTIALLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, FOLIAGE, ] J D i CHALLRISENO
\ K BERM, SIGN, PARKED VEHICLE, OR OTHER OBJECT BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF NOTES: - TREE PROTECTION AREA '
\ / TWO (2) FEET AND EIGHT (8) FEET ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION (OR THE 1. TREE PROTECTION FENCING MUST BE INSTALLED AT A MINIMUM RADIUS OF THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE = COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP,
2 EDGE OF PA\/EMENT ‘F NO CURB EX‘STS> SHALL BE PLACED W‘TH‘N A S‘GHT 2. T(HSEEETRDEEETAFL‘LROT:EPC;%ZN FSERNCEE?SMTAEESST) REMAIN IN PLACE FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT :: DONOTENTER = LACING STRAPS’ NAILS AND WIRE BASKET AND
/ TRIANGLE. UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY URBAN FORESTRY STAFF. < @ DISCARD FROM HOLE. ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP &
/ 3. APPROVED IMPACT PROTECTION DEVICES MUST BE REMOVED AFTER CONSTRUCTION WHEN APPLICABLE. @ ZONA DE PROTECCION MUST BE REMOVED FROM SIDES OF ROOT BALL. S
4. SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED AT 50’ MAXIMUM INTERVALS. PLACE A SIGN AT EACH END OF LINEAR TREE PROTECTION AND 50 < 2
\ ,/ 4. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH ON CENTER FOR THE REMAINDER » E PARA ARBOLES - NO ENTRE ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON %
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